Appropriate densities are consistent with the area’s existing or projected population. Appropriate densities can be 
sustained by existing or proposed infrastructure, public transport, access to jobs, community facilities and the 
environment. 

Comments 

The proposed development provides a total of two hundred eighty-nine (289) residential units within a locality that 
is zoned for the local centre.  The proposed development is compatible with Council’s and State Government’s 
strategic vision for the development of localities within retail centres and public transport systems, promoting

[...]

Good design involves practical and flexible features, including different types of 
communal spaces for a broad range of people, providing opportunities for social interaction amongst residents. 

Comments 

The proposed development provides for a total of two hundred eighty-nine (289) units. 

This shall suit the social mix and needs of the neighbourhood.  The apartment mix provides for a range of 
budgets/tenures in terms of dwelling sizes.  With the greater housing need within the locality, the proposed 
development meets a demand for providing this apartment type within close proximity to main transport stations.